Photometric Report: WS19707-BK - Draven

KUZCO

GHT

Filename:
Manufacturer:
Luminaire:
Luminaire Cat:
Lamp:

Lamp Cat:
Ballast Desc:

Ballast Cat:
Lamp Output:
Max Candela:

Input Wattage:
Luminous Opening:
Test:

Test Date:

Test Lab:
Photometry :

CIE Class:

Cutoff Class:

|3

WS19707-BK - Draven
KUZCO LIGHTING

WALL SCONCE

Draven - WS19707 - BK
DC LED With DC Driver
DC LED With DC Driver

Vin = 120VAC, Iin = 0.3AMP ; Vout = 18 -
40VDC, Iout = 700mA

Novbo - NE032120070 - 2G
Total luminaire Lumens: 1421.5
142.3 at Horizontal: 327.5°, Vertical: 122.5°
22.8

Circular (Dia: 4.92")

3430-25

26 June 2025

EVERFINE

Type C

General Diffuse

Noncutoff

150
125
100
75
50
25

| coio

25
S0
75
100
125
150

Polar Candela Distribution
180° 170 160° 150° 140°

Va: 0
M - Max Cd: 327.5° H

-0°H
M -90°H

100 200 3u°
N - ° H

= 45" H
M -67.5°H

130°

1200
110°
100<
90°
80°
7o

60®

So®

400

Zonal Lumen Summary

Zone Lumens % Luminaire
0-30 60.5 4.3%
0-40 121.6 8.6%
0-60 315.2 22.2%
60-90 387.9 27.3%
70-100 401.0 28.2%
90-120 388.3 27.3%
0-90 703.1 49.5%
90-180 718.4 50.5%
0-180 1,421.5 100%

Lumens Per Zone
Zone Lumens % Total

0-10 49 0.3%
10-20 183 1.3%
20-30 37.2  2.6%
3040 611  4.3%
40-50 86.0 6.1%
50-60 107.5 7.6%
60-70 122.0 8.6%
70-80 130.7 9.2%
80-90 135.2 9.5%

Zone
90-100
100-110
110-120
120-130
130-140
140-150
150-160
160-170
170-180

Lumens % Total

135.1
130.4
122.8
110.6
90.6
64.3
39.4
19.8
5.5

9.5%
9.2%
8.6%
7.8%
6.4%
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2.8%
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Isofootcandle Plot

W20fc 2.5fc 0.2fc
|_Blilys Wifc 0.1fc  Total LLF: 85
WSfc 0.5 fc

Distance in units of mount height {9Ft)
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Reported data calculated from manufacturer's data file, based on IES recommended methods.

15/
3.0R
4.5R
6.0R
750
9.0f

Illuminance at a Distance
Center Beam fc

18.7 fc
4.68 fc
2.08 fc
1.17 fc
0.75 fc
0.52 fc

M YYert, Spread: 83.6°
M Horiz, Spread: 176.6°

4

Bearn Width

271
54t
8.1ft
10.7 ft
1341t
16.1 ft

100.2 ft
200.4 ft
3006 ft
400.8 ft
501.0 ft
601.2 ft
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